



Date: 04.10.2024

To,

The General Manager, Manager-Listing Compliance,

Department of Corporate Services, National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

BSE Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,

Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 544223 Symbol: CEIGAL
ISIN: INE0AG901020 ISIN: INE0AG901020

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Subject: Update on confirmation of bid for for establishing "Development of Kanpur Central bus terminal on Design Build Finance Operate and Transfer (DBFOT) basis-of a project value of Rs.143 Crore

Ref.: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In continuation to our earlier announcement dated 08th August 2024 regarding emergence as H1 bidder for the above mentioned subject of a project value of Rs.143 Crore and in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that our Company has received the Letter of Intent from Uttar Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation (UPSRTC) dated 04th October 2024 for establishing "Development of Kanpur Central bus terminal on Design Build Finance Operate and Transfer (DBFOT) basis.

Details of the Project are as under:

S.	Project	Project	Upfront	Mode	Completion
No		Cost	premium		period
1	"Development of Kanpur	Rs 143	Rs	DBFOT	02 years
	Central bus terminal on Design	Crore	1,00,00,000		
	Build Finance Operate and				
	Transfer (DBFOT) basis"				
	through tariff based competitive				
	bidding (TBCB) process on				
	Design, Build. Finance. Operate				
	and Transfer (DBFOT) Basis.				





We request you to take the above information on record.

Above information is available at the website of the Company www.ceigall.com
Thanking You,

For Ceigall India Limited

Utkarsh Gupta (Company Secretary & Compliance officer) Membership no: F8744

Tele/Fax : +91-161-4623666

website : www.ceigall.com, Eamil id : secretarial@ceigall.com